WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
3/2/2026 thru 3/2/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

26-007471 03/02/2026 05:21: DOMESTIC 200 BLOCK JUBILEE CT
DOMESTIC

26-007473 03/02/2026 06:03: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 2500 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

26-007474 03/02/2026 06:07: OFFICER FITNESS 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
OFFICER FITNESS

26-007481 03/02/2026 08:26: ACCIDENT/NO PI S KENT ST/ MILLWOOD AVE
DUI

26-007487 03/02/2026 09:38: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-007489 03/02/2026 09:50: SUSPICIOUS PERSON CRESTVIEW TER/ MIDDLE RD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-007490 03/02/2026 09:55: SUSPICIOUS PERSON FEATHERBED LN/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-007492 03/02/2026 10:06: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

26-007494 03/02/2026 10:13: ASSIST CITIZEN ARMOUR DL/ JONES ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

26-007497 03/02/2026 11:06: REMOVE SUBJECT 1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
TRESPASSING

26-007502 03/02/2026 12:13: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 400 BLOCK OAK DR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-007506 03/02/2026 13:04: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1800 BLOCK PLAZA DR



26-007510

26-007512

26-007514

26-007515

26-007518

26-007521

26-007523

26-007524

26-007526

26-007528

26-007529

26-007530

26-007531

26-007532

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

13:23:

13:37:

13:42:

14:19:

14:43:

15:39:

15:47:

15:48:

16:45:

16:59:

17:03:

17:05:

17:50:

17:56:

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

LARCENY
LARCENY

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FRAUD
FRAUD

VIOLATE PROTECT ORD
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE

2900 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR

900 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST

S LOUDOUN ST/ WEEMS LN

700 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK MORNINGSIDE DR

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL



26-007537

26-007540

26-007543

26-007546

26-007549

26-007564

26-007579

26-007582

26-007585

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

03/02/2026

Total Number of Calls:

18:36:

18:49:

19:10:

19:28:

19:48:

21:11:

22:38:

22:59:

23:14:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

LARCENY
LARCENY

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

35

2900 BLOCK SECOND ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

CROSSOVER BLVD/ LEGGE BLVD

400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE

OAK DR/ WAR MEMORIAL DR

500 BLOCK FREMONT ST



Printed: 3/3/2026
Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency



