

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

3/2/2026 thru 3/2/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
26-007471	03/02/2026	05:21:	DOMESTIC <i>DOMESTIC</i>	200 BLOCK JUBILEE CT
26-007473	03/02/2026	06:03:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY <i>FOUND/LOST PROPERTY</i>	2500 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
26-007474	03/02/2026	06:07:	OFFICER FITNESS <i>OFFICER FITNESS</i>	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-007481	03/02/2026	08:26:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>DUI</i>	S KENT ST/ MILLWOOD AVE
26-007487	03/02/2026	09:38:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-007489	03/02/2026	09:50:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	CRESTVIEW TER/ MIDDLE RD
26-007490	03/02/2026	09:55:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	FEATHERBED LN/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
26-007492	03/02/2026	10:06:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS <i>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</i>	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
26-007494	03/02/2026	10:13:	ASSIST CITIZEN <i>ASSIST CITIZEN</i>	ARMOUR DL/ JONES ST
26-007497	03/02/2026	11:06:	REMOVE SUBJECT <i>TRESPASSING</i>	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-007502	03/02/2026	12:13:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	400 BLOCK OAK DR
26-007506	03/02/2026	13:04:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1800 BLOCK PLAZA DR

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

26-007510	03/02/2026 13:23:	LARCENY <i>LARCENY</i>	500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
26-007512	03/02/2026 13:37:	POLICE INFORMATION <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
26-007514	03/02/2026 13:42:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	2900 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR
26-007515	03/02/2026 14:19:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE <i>DOG RUNNING AT LARGE</i>	900 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
26-007518	03/02/2026 14:43:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS <i>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</i>	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
26-007521	03/02/2026 15:39:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI <i>ACCIDENT/WITH PI</i>	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
26-007523	03/02/2026 15:47:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT <i>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</i>	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-007524	03/02/2026 15:48:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT <i>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</i>	00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
26-007526	03/02/2026 16:45:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	S LOUDOUN ST/ WEEMS LN
26-007528	03/02/2026 16:59:	POLICE INFORMATION <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	700 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR
26-007529	03/02/2026 17:03:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-007530	03/02/2026 17:05:	FRAUD <i>FRAUD</i>	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-007531	03/02/2026 17:50:	VIOLATE PROTECT ORD <i>VIOLATE PROTECT ORD</i>	00 BLOCK MORNINGSIDE DR
26-007532	03/02/2026 17:56:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

26-007537	03/02/2026 18:36:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	2900 BLOCK SECOND ST
26-007540	03/02/2026 18:49:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS <i>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</i>	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-007543	03/02/2026 19:10:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-007546	03/02/2026 19:28:	LARCENY <i>LARCENY</i>	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-007549	03/02/2026 19:48:	DISABLED VEHICLE <i>DISABLED VEHICLE</i>	CROSSOVER BLVD/ LEGGE BLVD
26-007564	03/02/2026 21:11:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
26-007579	03/02/2026 22:38:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
26-007582	03/02/2026 22:59:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	OAK DR/ WAR MEMORIAL DR
26-007585	03/02/2026 23:14:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	500 BLOCK FREMONT ST

Total Number of Calls: 35

Printed: 3/3/2026

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency